
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

BAYER PHARMA AG, BAYER 
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GMBH, 
and BAYER HEALTHCARE 
PHARMACEUTICALS INC., 
 
 Plaintiffs, 
 

v. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
C.A. No. 12-517-GMS 
(Consolidated) 

 )  
WATSON LABORATORIES, INC., et al.  
 
 Defendants. 

) 
) 
) 

 

 
NOTICE OF APPEAL 

Notice is hereby given that Defendants Watson Laboratories Inc., Actavis Inc. and 

Actavis Pharma Inc. appeal to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from 

the Final Judgment (D.I. 177) entered on May 2, 2016, and all underlying orders, findings, and 

conclusions, including the Post-Trial Memoranda and Orders (D.I. 172, 173, 175, 176).  

Defendants acknowledge that this Notice of Appeal will not become effective until disposition of 

Plaintiffs’ Motion for an Amended Judgment filed pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 59 on May 11, 

2016 (D.I. 179). 

Dated: June 1, 2016 PHILLIPS, GOLDMAN, MCLAUGHLIN & 
HALL, P.A. 
 
/s/ John C. Phillips, Jr._____________________ 
John C. Phillips, Jr. (No. 110) 
Megan C. Haney (No. 5016) 
1200 North Broom Street 
Wilmington, DE 19806 
(302) 655-4200 
jcp@pgmhlaw.com 
mch@pgmhlaw.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendant Watson Laboratories, Inc., 
Actavis Inc. and Actavis Pharma Inc. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Megan C. Haney, hereby certify that on June 1, 2016, I caused to be served true and 
correct copies of the foregoing Notice of Appeal to the following counsel as indicated:  

VIA E-MAIL 
 
Jack B. Blumenfeld 
Rodger D. Smith 
Morris, Nichols, Arsht & Tunnell 
1201 North Market Street 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
jblumenfeld@mnat.com 
rsmith@mnat.com 
 
Adam L. Perlman 
Dov P. Grossman 
Thomas S. Fletcher 
Galina I. Fomenkova 
Williams & Connolly LLP 
725 Twelfth St. NW 
Washington, DC 20005 
aperlman@wc.com 
dgrossman@wc.com 
tfletcher@wc.com 
gfomenkova@wc.com 
 
 

/s/ Megan C. Haney___________________ 
Megan C. Haney (#50 16) 
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